

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11374/2026
URN: CW / 25233U / 2026

Girraj Singh S/o Shri Richhpal Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Nagar Palika Khatu Shyamji & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanmay Dhand
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

06/07/2026

1. Counsel for the petitioners submits that vide impugned order dated 10.06.2026, the services of the petitioners have been terminated without any reason whatsoever.
2. However, a perusal of communication dated 25.06.2026 (Annexure-10) reveals that an enquiry was conducted in the matter and both the petitioners have been found guilty of misconduct and breach of rules in the said enquiry.
3. In view of above let a copy of the writ petition be served on the counsel who represents the respondent-Department, during the course of the day.
4. He may complete his instructions/file reply by the next date.
5. Counsel shall also furnish the alleged enquiry report on the next date.
6. List on 13.07.2026.

(REKHA BORANA),J