

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11374/2026
URN: CW / 25233U / 2026

Girraj Singh S/o Shri Richhpal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Palika Khatu Shyamji & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanmay Dhand Mr. Abhishek B. Sharma Mr. Ayush Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

13/07/2026

1. Learned counsel Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat on behalf of the Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG puts in appearance for the respondents.
2. The service is hence complete.
3. Learned counsel however prays for time to place on record the alleged enquiry report.
4. Time prays for granted.
5. List on 15.07.2026.
6. Let the name of learned Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent-Department.

(REKHA BORANA),J