

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11374/2026
CNR: RJHC020620512026 | URN: CW / 25233U / 2026

1.

Girraj Singh S/o Shri Richhpal Singh, Aged About 26 Years, R/o Dhani Dhudhwalo Ki , Vijaipura, Sikar (Raj.)-332715
2.

Ajay Singh S/o Shri Lal Singh, Aged About 27 Years, R/o Ward No. 4, Bhagwan Pura, Sikar (Raj.)-332602

-----Petitioners

Versus

1.

Nagar Palika Khatu Shyamji, Sikar Through Its Executive Officer.
2.

Commissioner, Nagar Parishad, Sikar.
3.

President, Shahri Aajeevika Kendra, Sikar, Nagar Parishad, Sikar.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Sumit Sharma for
Mr. Tanmay Dhand

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Manoj Choudhary and
Mr. Yadvendra Patel for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

20/08/2026

1.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for withdrawal of this civil writ petition with liberty to file afresh if such an occasion arises in future.
2.

In view of the prayer made above, the civil writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.
3.

Pending application(s), if any, also stands dismissed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J